PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2999173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YANAN YU	08/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HISENSE MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.11 JIANGXI ROAD
Internal Address:	SHINAN DISTRICT
City:	QINGDAO, SHANDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	266071
Name:	HISENSE USA CORPORATION
Street Address:	7310 MCGINNIS FERRY ROAD
City:	SUWANEE
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29500647

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)656-2498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST, SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TDP-14-2338
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	T. DANIEL CHRISTENBURY
SIGNATURE:	/TDC/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2014

REEL: 033620 FRAME: 0655 502952575

PATENT

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source = 2338 Combined Dec Assignment # page 1.t if

source=2338CombinedDecAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033620 FRAME: 0656

COMBINED DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

Yanan YU of No.11 Jiangxi Street, Shinan District Qingdao, Shandong 266071

		strict Qingo	iao, Sha	ındo	ng 266071	
(hereinafte <u>HANDSET</u>	, and the undersigned	"), have	made	an	invention	entitled
identified in	n International Application No. PCT/				1 110	
No.	n International Application No. PCT/, (DLA Piper is authorized	to insert th	e Serial	, a No.	und US Ap when knov	plication vn),
the :	above-identified application was made or is Declaration;	authorize	d to be	ma	ide by the	persons
	believe that we are the original joint in					
	nereby acknowledge that any willful false ander 18 USC §1001 by fine or imprisonmen	hr or not III	ore than	l live	e (5) years,	or both.
WHE with offices a HISENSE U	REAS, <u>HISENSE MOBILE COMMUNI</u> at <u>No.11 Jiangxi Road, Shinan District Qing</u> SA CORPORATION, with a SC	CATIONS Idao, Shane	TECH dong 26	NO 607	LOGY CO I and WHE	<u>.,LTD.,</u> EREAS,
30024, U.S.A	SA CORPORATION, with offices at 731 (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), is consaid invention, said US application and all	U MICGINN	is Ferry	<u>/ Ro</u>	ad Suwan	ee, GA
NOW valuable cons be legally bor interest, for t countries, in s all rights to cl and all letters America and i	THEREFORE, in consideration of One sideration, receipt of which is hereby acknownd, does hereby sell, assign and transfer the United States of America, its territorical invention, including said US application laim priority based thereon, all rights to files patent and reissues thereof, issuing for any and all foreign countries.	Dollar (\$ owledged, o the assiges and pose n, all divisite foreign approximately	1.00) ar the und gnee the session ons and pplication tion in	nd o ersign ent s, ar con ons o	f other googned, intending right, the for all functions to make the contract of the contract o	od and ding to tle and foreign thereof, ention, ates of
of which the usaid invention proper to pater of the assignee the undersigne	greed that the undersigned shall be legally or assigns or a legal representative thereof, undersigned has knowledge or possession, to testify in any legal proceeding relating the invention in the United States of American and to execute all instruments proper to each includes more than one individual, the oth individually and collectively.	relating to ng thereto erica and f	all infor the ma , to execute to oreign of	rmat aking ecute coun	ion and evig and pract and pract all instruit all in the	dence ice of ments name
EAST\52654085.1			,			

PATENT REEL: 033620 FRAME: 0657

encumbrance.	the undersigned are free and clear of any
EXECUTED on the dates set forth below. 3, 24, 2014 Date	Yanan YU Yanan YU
Date	
Date	

EAST\52654085.1

RECORDED: 08/27/2014

2

PATENT REEL: 033620 FRAME: 0658